## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 218 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S2/21/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011		SENATE BILL 179
4			
5	By: Senator J. Dismang		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT REGA	ARDING THE PROCEDURES OF A HEARING IN	N FRONT
9	OF THE PRO	FESSIONAL BAIL BOND COMPANY AND	
10	PROFESSION	AL BAIL BONDSMAN LICENSING BOARD; AND	O FOR
11	OTHER PURP	OSES.	
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	REGAR	RDING THE PROCEDURES OF A HEARING IN	
16	FRONT	OF THE PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND	
17	COMPA	ANY AND PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN	
18	LICEN	NSING BOARD.	
19			
20			
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	NSAS:
22			
23	SECTION 1. Arka	nsas Code § 17-19-209(d)(1), regardir	ng the procedure of
24	hearings in front of the	he Professional Bail Bond Company and	d Professional Bail
25	Bondsman Licensing Boar	rd, is amended to read as follows:	
26	(d)(l) <u>(A)</u> With	respect to the subject of any examina	ation,
27	investigation, or hear	ing being conducted by the board, the	e board <u>or the</u>
28	Executive Director of	the Professional Bail Bond Company ar	nd Professional
29	Bail Bondsman Licensing	g <i>Board, with board approval,</i> may sub	opoena witnesses
30	and administer oaths a	nd affirmations, and examine <del>any</del> <u>an</u> i	individual under
31	oath, and may require	and compel the production of records,	, books, papers,
32	contracts, and other de	ocuments.	
33	<u>(B)</u>	A professional bail bondsman or prof	fessional bail bond
34	company that fails to	comply with this section may be subjection	ect to penalties
35	under § 17-19-210.		
36			

01-26-2011 16:20:59 BPG075

1	/s/J. Dismang
2	
3	
4	APPROVED: 03/09/2011
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	